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The Supported Living Team 
support adults with learning 
disabilities to live in their own 
homes.

We help adults with a learning 
disability who are 16 years 
and older.

What we offer 

Who are our services for?



We help you to make choices 
about your care.

We help you to communicate at 
home and in the community.

We support you to look after 
your home and to stay safe.

We encourage and support you 
to do the things that you want to 
at home and in the community.



We will support you to go to 
leisure activities of your choice.

We help you to stay safe at 
home by using technology that 
lets staff know if you need help.

We can help you with travelling 
to and from places you like to 
go.



Our responsibilities: we will...

Treat you with respect.

Help to keep you safe.

Respect your views and opinions.

Listen to you.

Respect your privacy and look after 
your belongings.

Give you information and help you 
make choices.

The Care Inspectorate checks that 
we support you well.



We will encourage and support you to get 
involved with lots of activities in your area...

Social

Cycling

Leisure

Computers

Education

Day Activity

Work



Doctor/GP appointments

Hospital

Optician for eye tests

If you have a complaint 
please tell us.

Health
The Supported Living Team will give you support if you 
require any of the following:

Dentist
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All Council Services can offer  
a telephone translation facility.

If you or someone you know would 
like a copy of this document in 

another language or format, (on 
occasion, only a summary of 

the document will be provided in 
translation), this can be arranged 

by contacting the Customer 
Service Centre on 01738 475000.

You can also send us a text 
message on 07824 498145.

How to contact the Supported Living Team

You can ask someone for help to 
contact us.

Telephone 
01738 628099

Email 
SupportedLivingTeam@pkc.gov.uk

Our address is:
Supported Living Team
Housing & Community Care
Perth & Kinross Council
41d St Catherine’s Road
PERTH
PH1 5SJ


